



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2026

Yalling @ Yallappa Iranna Pujari] Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others] Respondents

.....

Mr. Prasad Kamthe, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. S.V. Gavand, A.P.P, for Respondents – State.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.06.09
17:39:13
+0530

Mr. Ghadage, A.P.I. Crime Branch, Solapur City present.

.....

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI,
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED: 9th JUNE 2026

PC:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned A.P.P
2. Closed for orders.

[SANDESH D. PATIL, J.]

[MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.]